

Amend **CSHB 1** as follows:

A. On page I-50, A.1.13. STATE-FEDERAL RELATIONS, strike "682,382" in 2012 and substitute "82,382", and strike "682,382" in 2013 and substitute "82,382".

B. On page III-34, B.1.14 Combat Tuition Reimbursement Program, strike "0" in 2012 and substitute "600,000", and strike "0" in 2013 and substitute "600,000".